

Misc Case – 482 of 2024

Order dated:- 27-08-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner filed hazira.

S/R received after proper service.

OP takes no steps none appeared on calls.

Hence the misc case should run exparte against the OP.

Fix.....10-12-2025for Exparte.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, How